6/30/25, 8:05 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL M. J. ACTIVITY HIGH SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130961

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70224

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE LALGANJ, UTRAULA, BALRAMPUR, BALRAMPUR ,

UTTAR PRADESH - 271604

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Dr Himanshu Dhar Dwivedi

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc. B.Ed. Ph.d.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mjactivityhighschool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7800325611

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/Affiliations.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/SocietyRegistration.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | pyh: /mmww. mjactivityschool.com/PDF/RECOGNTIONCERTIFICATE. pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https:/Awww.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/BUILDINGCIRTIFICATE. pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/6thpdf.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/SelfCertificate.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/4



6/30/25, 8:05 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/WATERHEALTH.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/FEESTRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/AcademicCalendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/MANAGMENTCOMMITTE.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/listofparentteacher.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/LASTTHREEYEARRESULT2023-
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER 25 pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Dr Himanshu Dhar Dwivedi
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 34

PGT 7

TGT 10

PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MR. Prince Kumar Mishra
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Mr. Ansar Husain

TEACHER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/4



6/30/25, 8:05 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 69 62 89.85

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 27 18 66.66

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6085
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 38 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 56

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 07

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 07

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1XhwHHepiAQ
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Ravindra Gupta TGT M.A.

2 Syed Ansar Husain Rizvi TGT M.A.

3 Krishna kumar PGT M.Sc.

4 Sayyad Mohammad Meesam PET B.A.

5 SAPNA JAISWAL TGT M.A

6 Dr. Himanshu Dhar Dwivedi PRINCIPAL Ph.D

7 ROLI TRIPATHI TGT M.Sc

8 KRISHNA GOPAL SRIVASTAVA OTHER B.Sc

9 Sanjay Singh Saini NTT B. Tech.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/4



6/30/25, 8:05 PM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Prince Kumar Mishra
Fizza Fatima
Shikha Verma
Pakiza Fatima
Sayma Khan
Misba Usmani
MUKESH KUMAR
Manoj Kumar
Anjali Singh
Seema Verma
Sonam Srivastava
Vivekanand Mishra
SAUMYA GUPTA
Fasihuddin
Meenakshi Jaiswal
Yasmeen Khanam
ARPITA SINGH
ANUSHKA SINGH
Tarannum Farooq
Sangeeta Devi
Meraj Ahmad

Rizvi Aamir Ansar
RACHCHA RAM TIWARI
Rafiya Khatoon

Suraj Kunwar

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

PRT

PGT

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc.

B.A.

B.Sc.

MSC

B.Sc.

B.A.

B.A.

MA

BBA

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.B.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

4/4



