

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	M. J. ACTIVITY HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130961
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70224
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	LALGANJ, UTRAULA, BALRAMPUR, BALRAMPUR , UTTAR PRADESH - 271604
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr Himanshu Dhar Dwivedi
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B.Ed. Ph.d.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mjactivityhighschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7800325611

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/Affiliations.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/SocietyRegistration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/BUILDINGCIRTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/6thpdf.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/SelfCertificate.pdf

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/WATERHEALTH.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/FEESTRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/AcademicCalendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/MANAGEMENTCOMMITTEE.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/listofparentteacher.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.mjactivityschool.com/PDF/LASTTHREEYEARRESULT2023-25.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Dr Himanshu Dhar Dwivedi
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	34
	PGT	7
	TGT	10
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MR. Prince Kumar Mishra
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mr. Ansar Husain

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	69	62	89.85	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	27	18	66.66	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6085
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	07
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	07
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1XhwHHeplAQ

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ravindra Gupta	TGT	M.A.
2	Syed Ansar Husain Rizvi	TGT	M.A.
3	Krishna kumar	PGT	M.Sc.
4	Sayyad Mohammad Meesam	PET	B.A.
5	SAPNA JAISWAL	TGT	M.A
6	Dr. Himanshu Dhar Dwivedi	PRINCIPAL	Ph.D
7	ROLI TRIPATHI	TGT	M.Sc
8	KRISHNA GOPAL SRIVASTAVA	OTHER	B.Sc
9	Sanjay Singh Saini	NTT	B. Tech.

10	Prince Kumar Mishra	PRT	B.Sc.
11	Fizza Fatima	TGT	B.Sc.
12	Shikha Verma	NTT	M.A.
13	Pakiza Fatima	TGT	B.Sc.
14	Sayma Khan	PRT	B.Sc.
15	Misba Usmani	NTT	B.Sc.
16	MUKESH KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc
17	Manoj Kumar	PRT	B.Sc
18	Anjali Singh	PRT	B.Sc.
19	Seema Verma	NTT	B.A.
20	Sonam Srivastava	NTT	B.Sc.
21	Vivekanand Mishra	PGT	MSC
22	SAUMYA GUPTA	PRT	B.Sc.
23	Fasihuddin	TGT	B.A.
24	Meenakshi Jaiswal	PRT	B.A.
25	Yasmeen Khanam	PRT	MA
26	ARPITA SINGH	NTT	BBA
27	ANUSHKA SINGH	TGT	B.Sc.
28	Tarannum Farooq	TGT	B.Sc.
29	Sangeeta Devi	PRT	B.A.
30	Meraj Ahmad	GUESTTEACHER	B.A.
31	Rizvi Aamir Ansar	GUESTTEACHER	B.A.
32	RACHCHA RAM TIWARI	TGT	M.B.A.
33	Rafiya Khatoon	PRT	B.Sc.
34	Suraj Kunwar	PGT	M.A.